Retirement benefit obligations 1 1

Deferred tax liabilities 0 0

Provisions 379 379

Non-current derivatives 0 0

Non-current financial liabilities, interest bearing 0 0

Non-current prepayments, interest calculation 0 0

Other non-current liabilities, not interest bearing 0 0

Total non-current liabilities 380 380

Trade payables and other liabilities 1,019 -415 604

Provisions 44 44

Current tax liabilities 5 5

Current derivatives 0 0

Current financial liabilities, interest bearing 978 -978 0

Current prepayments, interest calculation 0 0

Total current liabilities 2,046 -1,393 653

Total liabilities 2,426 -1,393 1,032

Total shareholders' equity 2,104

Total equity and liabilities 3,136

28 © 2013 REC  All rights reserved.

Main balance sheet items

REC Group Pro Forma at 30 June, 2013

Note:

 Subject to change resulting from final

allocation of shared assets, including

REC brand

 Subject to change resulting from final

revision

 Analysis shown does not include cost

of transaction, but does include a cash

inflow of NOK 800m from the

transaction

Note: Financials are subject to final review

(NOK IN MILLION) REC SILICON OTHER

ELIMINATIONS/

ADJUSTMENTS

REC ASA PRO

FORMA

Intangible assets 116 0 116

Property, plant and equipment 6,823 0 6,823

Prepaid capex 0 0 0

Prepaid lease, non-current 0 0 0

Government grant assets 736 0 736

Financial assets and prepayments 64 8,091 -8,006 150

Deferred tax assets 0 0 0

Total non-current assets 7,740 8,091 -8,006 7,825

Inventories 735 0 735

Prepaid lease, current 0 0 0

Trade and other receivables 461 510 -449 522

Assets held for sale 0 0 0

Current tax assets 17 0 17

Current derivatives 0 1 1

Restricted bank accounts 0 100 100

Cash and cash equivalents 570 1,428 87 2,085

Total current assets 1,783 2,040 -362 3,461

Total assets 9,523 10,131 -8,368 11,286

Retirement benefit obligations 104 21 124

Deferred tax liabilities 682 0 25 706

Provisions 2 0 2

Non-current derivatives 0 30 30

Non-current financial liabilities, interest bearing 6,162 2,490 -6,162 2,490

Non-current prepayments, interest calculation 53 0 53

Other non-current liabilities, not interest bearing 0 0 0

Total non-current liabilities 7,002 2,540 -6,137 3,405

Trade payables and other liabilities 352 243 -34 560

Provisions 1 3 4

Current tax liabilities 0 0 0

Current derivatives 0 140 140

Current financial liabilities, interest bearing 1 1,862 -699 1,164

Current prepayments, interest calculation 86 0 86

Total current liabilities 441 2,248 -734 1,955

Total liabilities 7,443 4,788 -6,871 5,360

Total shareholders' equity 5,926

Total equity and liabilities 11,286